Proposal submitted by the Contractor, which Proposal is bound herewith and made a part hereof to 

the same extent as if fully set out herein, but subject to such additions and deductions as provided for 

in the Contract Documents, the sum of: 

One Million, Four hundred and Fifty-Five Thousand, Two Hundred and 
Twenty-three Dollars and xx/100   ($ 1,455,223.00  ). 

The Contract Price shall be equitably adjusted to compensate for any changes in the work or extra 

work as may be ordered by the Owner. 

Article V.  CHANGES IN WORK AND EXTRA WORK.  The Owner shall have the right to increase 

or decrease quantities of work to make changes in the work, and to require the Contractor to perform